



**WENDT (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 105, 1st Floor, Cauvery Block, National Games,  
Housing Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore-560 047

**Unaudited Financial Results  
for the Quarter ended 30th June 2009**

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30-06-2009	Quarter ended 30-06-2008	Previous Accounting year ended 31-03-2009	Quarter ended 30-06-2009	Quarter ended 30-06-2008	Previous Accounting year ended 31-03-2009
	Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited		Audited
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	990	1,290	5,136	1,097	1,400	5,600
2. Expenditure						
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(46)	(17)	(39)	(46)	(18)	(39)
b. Consumption of raw materials	340	447	1,649	344	480	1,596
c. Purchase of traded goods	7	8	51	29	8	272
d. Employees cost	238	225	846	262	241	916
e. Depreciation	60	52	220	69	58	250
f. Other expenditure	281	367	1,421	300	389	1,501
g. Total	880	1,082	4,148	958	1,158	4,496
3. Profit from Operations before Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	110	208	988	139	242	1,104
4. Other Income	22	72	309	18	72	277
5. Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	132	280	1,297	157	314	1,381
6. Interest	--	--	--	--	--	--
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	132	280	1,297	157	314	1,381
8. Exceptional items	--	--	--	--	--	--
9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) before tax (7+8)	132	280	1,297	157	314	1,381
10. Tax expense	41	96	413	53	106	450
11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	91	184	884	104	208	931
12. Extraordinary Item	--	--	--	--	--	--
13. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	91	184	884	104	208	931
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10 each)	200	200	200	200	200	200
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			4203			4428
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	4.55	9.22	44.21	5.20	10.39	46.54
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	4.55	9.22	44.21	5.20	10.39	46.54
17. Public Shareholding						
- No. of shares	405,296	405,296	405,296	405,296	405,296	405,296
- Percentage of shareholding	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%
18. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of shares	Nil		Nil	Nil		Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA		NA	NA		NA
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA		NA	NA		NA
b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	1,594,704		1,594,704	1,594,704		1,594,704
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%		100%	100%		100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	80%		80%	80%		80%

1) The unaudited financial results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th July 2009 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.


2) The Company's operations predominantly fall under the single segment of Diamond/ CBN Grinding Wheels/ Tools business and therefore the figures given above are related to the said segment.

3) During the quarter ended 30th June 2009, eight complaints from investors were received and resolved. No complaints from investors were pending at the beginning and end of the quarter.

4) Prior period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place : Bangalore  
Date : 27.07.2009

For and on Behalf of Wendt (India) Limited

  
M M Murugappan  
Chairman